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TANZANIA RAILWAYS CORPORATION
TANZANIA INSTITUTE OF RAIL TECHNOLOGY

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR

The Institute fees and costs for private sponsored students for Basic Technician Certificate
(NTA Level 4), Technician Certificate (NTA Level 5) and Ordinary Diploma (NTA Level 6)
programmes EXCEPT Locomotive Driving Technology which may be paid in two
installments are shown in the tables below:

Table 1: Fees Payable Direct to the Institute per Year

S/N Description NTA 4 NTA S NTA 6
1. | Tuition fee 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00
2. Registration fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
3. | Caution Money 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
4. | Stationeries 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
5. | Student’s Identity card 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
6. TIRTEC Examination fee 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
7. | Library Membership fee 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
8. | Certificates & Transcript fee 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
9. | TIRSO Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
10 | Graduation gown fee 40,000.00 40,000.00 -
11 | NACTE Quality Assurance 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
12. | Sports, Game & Recreation 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL 1,275,000.00 1,235,000.00 | 1,215,000.00
Table 2: Payments in Instalments of Tuition Fee and Other Expenses
NTA LEVEL 4 NTA LEVEL 5 NTA LEVEL 6
1st Semester 2nd 1st Semester | 2"d Semester | 15t Semester | 2" Semester
Semester
640,000.00 | 635,000.00 620,000.00 615,000.00 610,000.00 605,000.00
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Table 3: Locomotive Driving Fee Structure Payable Direct to the Institute Per Year

S/N Description NTA Level 5 NTA Level 6
1. | Tuition Fee 1,530,000.00 | 1,890,000.00
2. Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00
3. TIRTEC Examination Fee 40,000.00 40,000.00
4. Library Membership Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00
5. Certificates fee & Transcript - 40,000.00
6.. | Caution Money 100,000.00 100,000.00
7. Stationeries 55,000.00 55,000.00
8. Student’s Identity Card 10,000.00 10,000.00
9. |TIRSO Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00
10. | Graduation gown fee 40,000.00 -
11. | NACTE Quality Assurance 20,000.00 20,000.00
12. | Sports, Game & Recreation 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total 1,845,000.00 | 2,205,000.00
Table 4: Payments in Two Instalments of Tuition Fee and Other Expenses
1ST YEAR (NTA LEVEL 5) 2ND YEAR (NTA LEVEL 6)
1st 2nd 1st 2nd
October January October January
925,000.00 920,000.00 1,105,000.00 1,100,000.00

Table 5: Payments in Four Instalments of Tuition Fee and Other Expenses

1ST YEAR (NTA LEVEL 5)

2\D YEAR (NTA LEVEL 6)

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
October January April June October January April June
500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 425,000.00 | 420,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 505,000.00 | 500,000.00
‘Table 6: Costs Payable Direct to a Student by the Sponsor per Academic Year
S/N Description NTA 4 NTA S NTA 6
1. | Field Work (10,000/= x 60 Days) 600,000.00 600,000.00 -
2. | Project Work - - 300,000.00
3. | Books and Stationery Allowance 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
4. | Meals (10,000 x 252Days) 2,520,000.00 | 2,520,000.00 2,520,000.00
5. | Accommodation in campus (252 Days) 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
6. | Calculator 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
7. | Health Insurance Cover 50,400.00 50,400.00 50,400.00
TOTAL 3,500,400.00 | 3,500,400.00 3,200,400.00
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Note:
(a) Every student is required to pay fees as indicated in table 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5.
(b) Health Insurance payments are mandatory for processing his/her NHIF card to a student

who has no Health Insurance Card. The Institute will not be responsible for medical
treatment to any student who has no Health Insurance Card.

(c) Each selected applicant having 18 years and above who have no Health Insurance Card

should have National Identification Card for processing his/her Health Insurance Card.

(d) Institute Hostels are in adequate and paid TShs. 100,000/= once in each academic year.
(e) Students’ meals are offered by the Third party.
(f) The Institute reserves the right to change or modify fees costs rate from time to time.

(g) It is the responsibility of the student to ensure that fees and other costs (either in full
amount or specified installments) are deposited timely to the institute through the
provided control number.

(h) Student will not sit for continuous assessment and final examination at the end of
each semester unless he/she has fully paid the relevant dues.

(i) Paid fees are non- refundable.

1. MODE OF PAYMENT
Be notified that all payments should be made through control number given to the student
once reported at the institute in the required period.
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Damas A. Mwajanga,
Principal
Tanzania Institute of Rail Technology
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